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Ms FYLES: How many premises in the Northern Territory are
licensed to sell (a) take-away alcohol, and (b) alcohol to drink at
the establishment, and can you provide those locations?

There are 247 premises in the NT licensed to sell take away alcohol, located as
follows:

Barkly Region
Central Region
Darwin Regional
Katherine Region
East Arnhem Region

16
40
10
36
7

Darwin City
Darwin Inner City
Darwin Rural
Palmerston

85
6
36
11

There are 415 premises in the NT where you can drink alcohol at the
establishment. This includes some of the 247 premises mentioned above. They
are located as follows:

Barkly Region
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Public Hotel
Roadside Inn Unserviced
Tavern

Total

5
3
3
3
4
1
19

East Arnhem Region
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Tavern

Total

6
1
1
1
9

Central Region
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Restaurant
Roadside Inn Serviced
Roadside Inn Unserviced
Tavern

Total

10
26
21
12
1
6
4
80



Katherine Region
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Public Hotel
Restaurant
Roadside Inn Serviced
Roadside Inn Unserviced
Tavern
Total

6
7
8
4
3
8
8
3
47

Palmerston Region
Club
On Licence
Restaurant
Tavern

Total

4
3
6
3
16

Darwin Regional
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Public Hotel
Restaurant
Roadside Inn Unserviced
Tavern

Total

3
7
4
1
1
4
2
22

Darwin Rural
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Public Hotel
Restaurant
Roadside Inn Serviced
Roadside Inn Unserviced
Tavern

Total

3
12
2
4
4
2
2
12
41

Darwin City
Club
On Licence
Private Hotel
Public Hotel
Restaurant
Tavern

Vessel
Total

29
29
6
14
60
5
12
155

Darwin Inner City
On Licence
Public Hotel
Restaurant
Tavern

Total

8
3
2
13
26

There are also 129 current "Continuing Special Liquor Licences" within the
entire NT. These licences are generally issued to not-for-profit social and
sporting clubs for a maximum trading of 30 hours per week, whereby members
can purchase and drink liquor on the premises. No take away is permitted.
All liquor purchased by these licence holders must be purchased from a retail
store.
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